

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102676363

Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     The DistanceCaddy Company LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:_ Innovative Golf Corporation     Internal     Address:
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  ✓ Other Limited Liability Company - Wyoming	Address:  Street Address: 11312 East Apache Vistas Drive  City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85262  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Nevada  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,697,480; 2,322,202
Additional number(s) attached Yes ✓ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin W. Finck, Esq.</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center Suite 1670	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94111-3823	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Kevin W. Finck, Esq.	02/ 19 /2004
	gnature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

23/2004 MGETACHE 00000049 1697480

10:8521 10:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0816

## TRADEMARK AND TRADENAME ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by THE DISTANCECADDY COMPANY LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), to INNOVATIVE GOLF CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), effective this <u>%</u> day of January, 2004 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has used and is the owner of rights in the name(s)/trademark(s)/service mark(s) identified herein, (collectively the "MARKS"), and is the owner of all rights in and to one or more registration application(s) and/or registration(s) for the MARKS, including rights in those listed herein (collectively "APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS"):

## Trademarks:

DistanceCaddy, US #1,697,480; Canada #TMA416725 GolfWizard, US #2,322,202

Tradenames:

CaddyLinks, WizFit

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is willing and able to assign all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and relating to the MARKS and all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to all APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as of the Effective Date, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to all APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS for the MARKS.

1 12.31.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0817

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf or

THE DISTANCECADDY COMPANY LLC

By: GEBHARDT & CO., INC., Manager

WILLIAM GERHARDT

President

STATE OF\_

COUNTY OF Qualden

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, William Gebhardt personally appeared who acknowledged himself to be the President of Gebhardt & Co., Inc., Manager of The DistanceCaddy Company LLC and that he, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, on behalf of Gebhardt & Co., Inc., as Manager of The DistanceCaddy Company LLC.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of January, 2004.

My Commission Expires: 28 2000

Notary Public

2

12.31.03

ASSIGNEE does hereby confirm that it accepts the aforesaid Assignment of rights in said PATENTS.

INNOVATIVE GOLF CORPORATION

President

STATE OF Colorido

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Kay M. Comaford, who acknowledged herself to be the President of Innovative Golf Corporation so named, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of January, 2004.

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 02/19/2004** 

3